As disclosed in Note 14 and Note 30 to the fi nancial statements, during the current fi nancial year 2023, the

Group has disposed 90% of its shareholding interest in its wholly owned subsidiary, Cahya Suria Services Sdn.

Bhd. (“CSS”) to a third-party purchaser. The entire results and cash fl ows from CSS were presented separately

on the Group’s consolidated statement of comprehensive income and consolidated statement of cash fl ows as

“Discontinued operations” for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2023.

 Consequently, in accordance with the requirements of SFRS(I) 5 Non-Current Assets Held for Sale and

Discontinued Operations, the Group has represented the statement of comprehensive income and statement

of cash fl ows for the discontinued operations for prior period presented in these fi nancial statements. The

statement of fi nancial position information of the discontinued operations for the prior year is not represented.

 The effects of the restatement of the comparative information is as follows:

Before
restatement

Restatement
made

After
restatement

2022 2022
$’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated Statement of Profi t or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

Revenue 14,987 – 14,987

Cost of sales (11,972) 11 (11,961)

Gross profi t 3,015 11 3,026

Other income 258 (2) 256

Interest income 209 – 209

Selling and distribution expenses (199) – (199)

Administrative and general expenses (4,622) 2 (4,620)

Other expenses (56) (12) (68)

Impairment losses on trade and other receivables (8) – (8)

Finance costs (247) – (247)

Loss before tax from continuing operations (1,650) (1) (1,651)

Tax expense (77) – (77)

Loss from continuing operations (1,727) (1) (1,728)

Profi t from discontinued operations 50 1 51

Loss for the fi nancial year (1,677) – (1,677)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Cash fl ows from operating activities

Loss before tax from continuing operations (1,650) (1) (1,651)

Profi t before tax from discontinued operations 50 1 51

Net cash generated from operating activities 1,091 – 1,091

Net cash used in investing activities (106) – (106)

Net cash used in fi nancing activities (245) – (245)

158 ANNICA HOLDINGS LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2023

NOTES TO THE

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2023

36. Events occurring after the fi nancial year

 There are no known material adjusting and non-adjusting events that took place subsequent to the fi nancial year-

end which requires adjustments to and disclosure in this set of fi nancial statements.

37. Authorisation of fi nancial statements

 The consolidated fi nancial statements of the Group and the statement of fi nancial position and statement of

changes in equity of the Company for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2023 were authorised for issue in